1	2020 RES-205
2	
3	AUTHORIZATION TO APPLY FOR
4	2021 STATE OF WISCONSIN DNR SURFACE WATER GRANTS
5	
6	Dane County Land & Water Resources Department is interested in obtaining cost-share grants
7	from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for the purpose of funding two Aquatic
8	Invasive Species (AIS) Grants for conducting AIS related activities in Dane County,
9	implementing the Clean Boats Clean Waters 2021 program and the annual County
10	Conservation Aids allocation.
11	
12	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, Dane County will comply with all local, state, and
13	federal rules, regulations and ordinances relating to this project and the cost-share agreement;
14	
15	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Board of Supervisors and County Executive
16	hereby authorize the Water Resources Planner and Director of Dane County Land & Water
17	Resources or his or her designee to sign and submit the grant application, grant agreement,
18	reports and the grant reimbursement request to the Wisconsin Department of Natural
19	Resources.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31 32	
33	
34	
35	
36	
37	
38	
39	
40	